— 128-word/256-byte sector for permanent, secure 

identification through an 8-word/16-byte random 
Electronic Serial Number, accessible through a 
command sequence

— May be programmed and locked at the factory or by 
the customer

Flexible sector architecture
— S29GL512N: Five hundred twelve 64 Kword (128 

Kbyte) sectors

— S29GL256N: Two hundred fifty-six 64 Kword (128 
Kbyte) sectors

— S29GL128N: One hundred twenty-eight 64 Kword 
(128 Kbyte) sectors

Compatibility with JEDEC standards
— Provides pinout and software compatibility for single-

power supply flash, and superior inadvertent write 
protection

100,000 erase cycles per sector typical

20-year data retention typical

Performance Characteristics